

ANTELOPE VALLEY-EAST KERN WATER AGENCY SPECIAL BOARD MEETING AGENDA 6500 WEST AVENUE "N" PALMDALE, CA 93551 <u>TUESDAY, MAY 17, 2022, AT 9 AM</u>

<u>Notice is hereby provided that a Special Meeting</u> of the Board of Directors of the Antelope Valley-East Kern Water Agency will be held on Tuesday, May 17, 2022, at an offsite location for an inspectional tour of the Agency's High Desert Water Bank Project. The board will meet at <u>28810 West Avenue B, Lancaster, California 93536</u>.

1. <u>FIELD TRIP</u>: Tour of High Desert Water Bank Farmhouse Property located at 28810 West Avenue B, Lancaster, CA

2. ADJOURNMENT

Note: The Board reserves the right to discuss or take action or both on all of the above agenda items.

NOTICES

Any person may make a request for a disability-related modification or accommodation needed for that person to be able to participate in the public meeting by telephoning (661) 943-3201, or writing to Antelope Valley-East Kern Water Agency at 6500 West Avenue N, Palmdale, CA 93551. Requests must specify the nature of the disability and the type of accommodation requested. A telephone number or other contact information should be included so that Agency staff may discuss appropriate arrangements. Persons requesting a disability-related accommodation should make the request with adequate time before the meeting for the Agency to provide the requested accommodation.

A complete agenda packet containing all accompanying reports for this agenda is available at the Antelope Valley-East Kern Water Agency, 6500 West Avenue N, Palmdale, CA 93551.

Posted on: May 16, 2022, at 9 AM